

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Fisheries & Ports Department - Vizhinjam International Seaport Project - Empowered Committee Constituted - Modified Orders issued.

FISHERIES & PORTS (E) DEPARTMENT
G.O(Rt) No.253/2024/F&PD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-05-2024

Read:

- 1 G O(Rt)No.800/2010/F&PD dated 22-09-2010
- 2 G O(Rt) No 615/2015/F&PD dated, 30-07-2015
- 3 G.O. (Rt) No. 873/2015/F&PD dated 27-10-2015

<u>ORDER</u>

Government are pleased to amend the Government Order, constituted the Empowered Committee for the Vizhinjam International Seaport Project with the following members and orders is sued accordingly.

Chief Secretary

Chairman

Principal Secretary/Secretary/Officer on Special Duty -

Member

to Chief Minister

Principal Secretary, Finance

Member

Principal Secretary, Ports

Member

Secretary, Law

Member

Managing Director, Vizhinjam International Seaport

Convenor

2. This Government Order stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Governor)

GIRIJA KUMARI.G

Additional Secretary to Government

То

The Officer on Special Duty to Chief Secretary

The Principal Secretary, Finance

The Principal Secretary, Ports

The Secretary, Law

The Officer on Special Duty to Chief Minister/Principal Secretary to C.M

The Managing Director, Vizhinjam International Seaport Ltd.

The Information Officer, Web & New Media, Information and Public Relations Department (for uploading in the Government web site.)
SF/OC.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer.